

Bid Summary

Agency: City of Arcata

Date of Bid Opening: 11/10/2022

Project: 2022 Annual Sidewalk Improvement Project (RE-BID)

Time of Bid Opening: 11:00 AM

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	G R Sundberg, Inc.		Hooven & Co., Inc.		R.A.O. Construction Co., Inc.	
				Quote Price	Total	Quote Price	Total	Quote Price	Total
Base Bid									
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Curb & Gutter Demolition and Disposal	230	LF	\$43.00	\$9,890.00	\$28.00	\$6,440.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00
4	Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Sidewalk Demolition and Disposal	1,538	SF	\$4.00	\$6,152.00	\$5.25	\$8,074.50	\$5.00	\$7,690.00
5	Grading (Cut and Fill)	1	LS	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Sidewalk 4"	1,080	SF	\$26.00	\$28,080.00	\$28.00	\$30,240.00	\$12.00	\$12,960.00
7	Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Sidewalk 6"	407	SF	\$38.00	\$15,466.00	\$29.00	\$11,803.00	\$19.00	\$7,733.00
8	Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Curb	9	LF	\$255.00	\$2,295.00	\$244.00	\$2,196.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
9	Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Curb & Gutter	266	LF	\$151.00	\$40,166.00	\$90.00	\$23,940.00	\$50.00	\$13,300.00
10	Truncated Domes	134	SF	\$50.00	\$6,700.00	\$61.00	\$8,174.00	\$40.00	\$5,360.00
11	6" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	10	LF	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$690.00	\$6,900.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
12	French Drain System	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
13	Salvage & Reinstall (E) Roadside Sign	5	EA	\$385.00	\$1,925.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
14	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	38	SF	\$45.00	\$1,710.00	\$94.00	\$3,572.00	\$15.00	\$570.00
				Base Bid Total:	\$156,484.00		\$160,439.50		\$87,113.00
Base Bid Total as Written by Bidder:					\$156,484.00		\$160,439.50		\$87,113.00

Additive Alternative #1									
A1-1	Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Sidewalk Demolition and Disposal	802	SF	\$10.00	\$8,020.00	\$5.25	\$4,210.50	\$7.00	\$5,614.00
A1-2	Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Curb & Gutter Demolition and Disposal	115	LF	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$28.00	\$3,220.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00
A1-3	Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Sidewalk 4"	390	SF	\$30.00	\$11,700.00	\$28.00	\$10,920.00	\$20.00	\$7,800.00
A1-4	Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Sidewalk 6"	133	SF	\$60.00	\$7,980.00	\$40.00	\$5,320.00	\$23.00	\$3,059.00
A1-5	Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Curb & Gutter	115	LF	\$160.00	\$18,400.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$70.00	\$8,050.00
A1-6	Salvage & Reinstall (E) Roadside Sign	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
A1-7	Truncated Domes	56	SF	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$64.00	\$3,584.00	\$47.00	\$2,632.00
				Add. Alt. 1 Total	\$59,450.00	Add. Alt. Total	\$40,674.50	Add. Alt. Total	\$29,505.00
Add. Alt. 1 Total as Written by Bidder					\$59,450.00		\$40,674.50		\$29,505.00

Additive Alternative #2									
A2-1	Remove (E) Trees & Install Root Barrier in Tree Well	8	EA	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,872.50	\$22,980.00	\$5,625.00	\$45,000.00
				Add. Alt. 2 Total	\$44,000.00		\$22,980.00		\$45,000.00
Add. Alt. 2 Total as Written by Bidder					\$44,000.00		\$22,982.84		\$45,000.00

Grand Total (Base Bid + Additive Alternates) \$259,934.00 \$224,094.00 \$161,618.00